<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action											
MABI	5217	27 87	155	1015	50PERATOR Initial Report Final Report						
Name of Co	mpany: N	adel and Gu	rmian, LLC	1	Contact: Bill Dougherty						
			508, Mic	dland, TX 79707		Telcphone No.325-998-7107					
Facility Nar	ne: Aid St	ate #10				Facility Type: Oil Well					
Surface Ow	ner State o	of NM		Mineral O	wner	API No. 30-015-38462					
LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter G	Section 13	Township 17 S	Range 28 E	Feet from the 1650	North/	South Line ORTH	County EDDY				
LatitudeLongitude											
NATURE OF RELEASE											
Type of Rele	ase Oil and	Water				Volume of Release N/A Volume Recovered 71.52 BBLS					
Source of Re					Date and Hour of Occurrence 7/30/2015 Early Hours 7/30/2015 1:00 PM MST						
Manway Gas Was Immedia		Given?				If YES, To	Early Hours Whom?		1/30/201	16141141 00.1 (
			Yes [No Not Ro	quired		itterson with the (OCD			
By Whom? E						Date and Hour 7/30/2015 2:00 PM MST					
Was a Water	course Read	ched?	Yes 🔯	7 No		Date and Hour 7/30/2015 2:00 PM MST If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ARTESIA DISTRICT					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ــــا 							·····		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* AUG 4 2015											
Describe Cau	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*						RECEIVED	
Manway gasket was leaking on the heater treater. A Double R Vacuum truck arrived on location at 5:15 PM. Sucked up all fluid inside the berm. Bill Dougherty sprayed micro blaze on the vegetation on 7/31/2015.											
		and Cleanup				1010000					
Annrox 5 52	bbls of oil	and 66 hbls o	f water w	ere released. A ma	iority o	f the spill wa	s contained withi	n the bern	n. except	for some oil spray that was	
carried by the	e wind.								, <u>r</u> -		
A double R v	/acuum truc	k sucked up a	ll oil insid	de the berm, Micro	Blaze	was sprayed	onto the vegetation	on,			
We will take a sample of the soil inside and outside of the berm and send the results to Heather Patterson of the OCD. Once we have the sample results a final report will be submitted.											
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											
		$\overline{\wedge}$		10.000			OIL CON	ISERV.	ATION	DIVISION	
Signature:	Sur O	12.00	س. ۸			<i>i / / /</i>					
Printed Nam	e: Sarah Pr	esley	Q			Approved by Environmental Specialist:					
Title: Regula	tory Analy	st				Approval Da	ite: 8 5 15	E	ر ، Expiration	Date: NA	
E-mail Addre	ess:spreslev	@naguss.con	1			Conditions of Approval:					
-					To amordiation per O.C.D. Rules & Guideline ached						
Date; 8/4/20				2-682-4429		A TIMBUS	EMEDIALIP	YPROP	OSAL	140	
* Attach Addi	tional She	cts If Neces	sary		à	ATER TH	AN:	1115		10P_318	

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Sarah Presley <spresley@naguss.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, August 04, 2015 3:58 PM

To:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject:

RE: Aid State #10

Attachments:

Aid State #10.C-141.08 04 2015.pdf

Heather,

I have attached the C-141 for this spill. Please let me know if you would rather me send in the hard copy.

Thank you for your help!

Sarah Presley

Nadel and Gussman Permian, L.L.C. 601 N. Marienfeld, Suite 508 Midland, TX 79701

Ph: 432-682-4429 Fax: 432-682-4325 spresley@naguss.com

From: Bill Dougherty

Sent: Thursday, July 30, 2015 7:31 PM **To:** 'heather.patterson@state.nm.us'

Cc: Bill Dougherty; Joel Martin; Mike McCurdy; Sarah Presley; Jason Hammons; Raven Vasquez

Subject: Aid State #10

Ms. Patterson these are the pictures from the spill on Aid State #10 if you will allow me to I would like to spray micro blaze on the vegetation that has the over spray. I have a sample kit coming from Trace Analysis to collect the samples for testing. I will give you a call first thing in the morning.

Thanks.
Bill Dougherty
Nadel and Gussman
N.M. Field Superintendent
325-998-7107

ENVIRONMENTAL RELEASE NOTIFICATION

Date: 7/30/0	Ca	ll-In Sheet	e received by:	Hn			
Nadal & Crus	sman	Ails	State #				
Name of Company/Phone #		Facility Nam	ne				
30-015-38462 (Ma	$\frac{13}{\text{Sec.}} \frac{173}{\text{Townsh}}$	3 - <u>38l</u> . nip Range	7/35/15 Date of Occurrence	(orlate 7/29/15			
7/30/c/2:000M Date/Hour of Discovery	Type of Release		ne of Release	<u>Unka</u> Volume Recovered			
Briefly Describe Cause of Pro	blem and action taken:	Heater	Treate	Manua			
Briefly Describe Cause of Project	den. Mos	Hy in	. I.neal	Confirmet			
Some C	Inorspray	<u>Dn</u>	pasture	(no pouliz			
_ rour boury with	X MUMPIYIJUSSI	X all					
Notice given by: Náme/Con	idany	Date/	/Hour Immediate Not	4-			
Date	C-141 received:	416	_ 2RP- <u>3l</u>	<u>85</u>			
*******	******	*****	*****	********			
	FLARE I	NOTIFICATI	ION				
	Са	ll-In Sheet	·				
Date:	_	Notic	ce received by:				
Name of Company/Phone #		Facility I	Name				
Date of Occurrence	Date/Hour of Flare		of Release				
Date of Occurrence	Date/Hour of Flare	туре	oi nelease				
Flared MCF Volume	Volume Recovered						
Briefly Describe Cause of Pro	blem and action taken:						
Notice given by: Name/Con	npany	Date/Hour Immediate Notice given					
Date	C-141 received:		2RP				